

Louisiana State Board of Embalmers and Funeral Directors

New Orleans, LA

Suite 1232, The Executive Towers 3500 N. Causeway Blvd. Metairie, LA 70002 504.838.5109 FAX: 504.838.5112

www.lsbefd.state.la.us Toll free: 888.508.9083

Notice of Meeting Laws and Rules Committee Tuesday, November 19, 2024 10:00 AM

Agenda

Meeting to be held at the address noted above and via virtual with link on homepage of the website.

10:00 AM

Mission: The Louisiana State Board of Embalmers and Funeral Directors was formed in 1914 under legal citation R.S. 37:831 for the purpose of regulating funeral establishments, crematory authorities, embalmer and funeral directors, funeral directors and retort operators who are engaged in the care and disposition of the deceased to protect the public, safety, and welfare.

- ____ 1. Agenda Call to order
 - Roll call –

Public Comment (limited to 3 minutes)

- _____ 2. Introduction of attending participating members with the:
- LFDMA Louisiana Funeral Directors and Morticians Association and LFDA Louisiana Funeral Directors Association
- _____ 3. Continued review and discussion of current regulations and proposed changes.
- ____ 4. Conclusion